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Marlborough District Council
2022 Triennial Elections

PRELIMINARY RESULT

The preliminary result for the Marlborough District Council elections held on Saturday 8th October is as follows.

Mayoralty

TAYLOR Nadine elected
FLIGHT Matt excluded
LIPPIATT Chris excluded
OSMASTON Richard Money Free Party New Zealand excluded

The final absolute majority of votes (final quota) as determined at the last iteration was 7,560. There were 20
informal votes and 274 blank votes.

Marlborough Sounds Ward (3 vacancies)

FAULLS Barbara elected
MINEHAN Ben elected
INNES Raylene elected
CHAMBERLAIN Frith excluded
WEDDE John excluded
MCINNES David R Independent excluded
SAUNDERS-SINGER Kim excluded
MITCHELL Dai Independent excluded
REUHMAN John excluded

The final absolute majority of votes (final quota) as determined at the last iteration was 620.98. There were 23
informal votes and 46 blank votes.

Wairau-Awatere Ward (3 vacancies)

HOPE Gerald elected
ADAMS Scott elected
INSLEY Mike elected
ARBUCKLE Sally excluded
LIPPIATT Chris excluded

The final absolute majority of votes (final quota) as determined at the last iteration was 869.38. There were 17
informal votes and 59 blank votes.

Blenheim Ward (7 vacancies)

ARBUCKLE Jamie elected
CROAD David elected
FLIGHT Matt elected
SOWMAN Thelma elected
DALLIESSI Deborah elected
DAWSON Brian George elected

ROSENE Jonathan elected



DAWSON Ciyril excluded
MACDONALD Haysley excluded

FRUEAN Ni excluded

The final absolute majority of votes (final quota) as determined at the last iteration was 963.53. There were 48
informal votes and 77 blank votes.

Marlborough Maori Ward (1 vacancy)

BURGESS Allanah Riria elected
MACDONALD Tony excluded

The final absolute majority of votes (final quota) as determined at the last iteration was 179. There were 4 informal
votes and 21 blank votes.

The voter return was 43.49%, being 15,414 voting papers, excluding special votes.

Dean Heiford

Electoral Officer
Marlborough District Council
9 October 2022



Marlborough District Council

2022 Triennial Elections

Mayoralty

Result type: Preliminary
Number of vacancies: 1
Quota at first iteration: 7,560.

Legend...

ITER The iteration number at which a candidate is elected or rejected
VOTES The votes received by the candidate at the point of election or exclusion
QUOTA The quota or the absolute majority determined at the iteration
NTV The number of non-transferable votes determined at the iteration
KEEP The candidate's final keep value determined at the last iteration
SURPLUS  The number of transferable votes at the iteration

CANDIDATE STATUS ITER VOTES

TAYLOR Nadine elected 1 12,254.000000000

FLIGHT Matt excluded 1 2,197.000000000

LIPPIATT Chris excluded 1 423.000000000

OSMASTON Richard excluded 1 246.000000000

ITER CANDIDATE VOTES

1 TAYLOR Nadine 12,254.000000000

1 FLIGHT Matt 2,197.000000000

1 LIPPIATT Chris 423.000000000

1 OSMASTON Richard 246.000000000

Calculator commentary from last iteration...

NTV
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000

QUOTA
7,560.000000000
7,560.000000000
7,560.000000000
7,560.000000000

KEEP
1.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000

TAYLOR, elected at iteration 1, reason: Candidate received 12254 votes and absolute majority of votes was 7560

OSMASTON, excluded at iteration 1, reason: All available seats were filled

LIPPIATT, excluded at iteration 1, reason: All available seats were filled

FLIGHT, excluded at iteration 1, reason: All available seats were filled

Marlborough Sounds Ward

Result type: Preliminary

Number of vacancies: 3

Quota at first iteration: 716.000000001

CANDIDATE STATUS ITER
FAULLS Barbara elected 1
MINEHAN Ben elected 6
INNES Raylene elected 9
CHAMBERLAIN Frith excluded 9
WEDDE John excluded 7
MCINNES David R excluded 5
SAUNDERS-SINGER Kim excluded 4
MITCHELL Dai excluded 3
REUHMAN John excluded 2
ITER CANDIDATE

FAULLS Barbara

MINEHAN Ben

CHAMBERLAIN Frith
INNES Raylene
WEDDE John
MCINNES David R
SAUNDERS-SINGER Kim
MITCHELL Dai
REUHMAN John
FAULLS Barbara
MINEHAN Ben
CHAMBERLAIN Frith
INNES Raylene
MCINNES David R
WEDDE John

NNNNNNRRRRRERRERRRR

VOTES

1,404.000000000
762.880347548
621.148902800
561.797567240
340.201486258
259.089607845
183.668263330
130.666997392
76.800569800

VOTES

1,404.000000000
335.000000000
311.000000000
193.000000000
177.000000000
157.000000000
121.000000000
99.000000000
67.000000000
716.000000040
561.393162380
381.564102560
332.168091160
230.504273500
216.692307690

NTV

0.000000000
161.831362020
380.082948766
380.082948766
194.955225443
124.981972670
99.584738754
86.072054896
75.954415950

QUOTA
716.000000001
675.542159496
620.979262809
620.979262809
667.261193640
684.754506833
691.103815312
694.481986277
697.011396013

KEEP
0.392671938
0.740626672
1.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
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SAUNDERS-SINGER Kim
MITCHELL Dai
REUHMAN John

FAULLS Barbara
MINEHAN Ben
CHAMBERLAIN Frith
INNES Raylene
MCINNES David R
WEDDE John
SAUNDERS-SINGER Kim
MITCHELL Dai
REUHMAN John

FAULLS Barbara
MINEHAN Ben
CHAMBERLAIN Frith
INNES Raylene
MCINNES David R
WEDDE John
SAUNDERS-SINGER Kim
MITCHELL Dai
REUHMAN John

FAULLS Barbara
MINEHAN Ben
CHAMBERLAIN Frith
INNES Raylene

WEDDE John

MCINNES David R
MITCHELL Dai
REUHMAN John
SAUNDERS-SINGER Kim
MINEHAN Ben

FAULLS Barbara
CHAMBERLAIN Frith
INNES Raylene

WEDDE John

MCINNES David R
MITCHELL Dai
REUHMAN John
SAUNDERS-SINGER Kim
MINEHAN Ben

FAULLS Barbara

INNES Raylene
CHAMBERLAIN Frith
WEDDE John

MCINNES David R
MITCHELL Dai
REUHMAN John
SAUNDERS-SINGER Kim
MINEHAN Ben

FAULLS Barbara

INNES Raylene
CHAMBERLAIN Frith
MCINNES David R
MITCHELL Dai
REUHMAN John
SAUNDERS-SINGER Kim
WEDDE John

MINEHAN Ben

FAULLS Barbara

INNES Raylene
CHAMBERLAIN Frith
MCINNES David R
MITCHELL Dai
REUHMAN John
SAUNDERS-SINGER Kim
WEDDE John

153.341880340
119.581196580
76.800569800
702.968759424
579.152208240
393.525864128
339.016196896
241.050736080
230.305569696
161.241613248
130.666997392
0.000000000
699.876974687
619.149203453
407.979725945
367.335345843
247.508365802
238.897382186
183.668263330
0.000000000
0.000000000
705.148672592
660.004242430
432.089607845
400.928102202
281.757794416
259.089607845
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
762.880347548
712.031816964
459.524492764
444514357196
323.217623508
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
688.390186612
685.094635336
478.483456052
476.875010299
340.201486258
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
736.266095654
703.102983626
567.844004739
533.975600393
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
655.597214684
645.373366510
621.148902800
561.797567240
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000

Calculator commentary from last iteration...
FAULLS, elected at iteration 1, reason: Candidate received 1404.000000000 votes and quota was 716.000000001

REUHMAN, excluded at iteration 2, reason: Candidate received the lowest vote count 76.800569800, less than the
second lowest by more than total surplus (18.988604027)

MITCHELL, excluded at iteration 3, reason: Candidate received the lowest vote count 130.666997392, less than
the second lowest by more than total surplus (8.486773147)

SAUNDERS-SINGER, excluded at iteration 4, reason: Candidate received the lowest vote count 183.668263330,
less than the second lowest by more than total surplus (8.773159375)



MCINNES, excluded at iteration 5, reason: Candidate received the lowest vote count 259.089607845, less than the
second lowest by more than total surplus (20.394165759)

MINEHAN, elected at iteration 6, reason: Candidate received 762.880347548 votes and quota was 675.542159496

WEDDE, excluded at iteration 7, reason: Candidate received the lowest vote count 340.201486258, less than the
second lowest by more than total surplus (38.962434668)

INNES, elected at iteration 9, reason: Candidate received 621.148902800 votes and quota was 620.979262809

CHAMBERLAIN, excluded at iteration 9, reason: All available seats were filled

Wairau-Awatere Ward
Result type: Preliminary
Number of vacancies: 3
Quota at first iteration: 904.750000001

CANDIDATE STATUS ITER VOTES NTV QUOTA KEEP
HOPE Gerald elected 1 1,352.000000000 0.000000000 904.750000001 0.580979508
ADAMS Scott elected 1 1,061.000000000 0.000000000 904.750000001 0.679802121
INSLEY Mike elected 6 870.073639293 141.493706359 869.376573411 1.000000000
ARBUCKLE Sally excluded 6 866.605324983 141.493706359 869.376573411 0.000000000
LIPPIATT Chris excluded 2 107.838936037 72.433688452 886.641577888 0.000000000
TER CANDIDATE VOTES

HOPE Gerald
ADAMS Scott
ARBUCKLE Sally
INSLEY Mike

1,352.000000000
1,061.000000000
592.000000000
519.000000000

LIPPIATT Chris 95.000000000
ADAMS Scott 1,037.896228011
HOPE Gerald 944.071442443
INSLEY Mike 731.203622440

725.556082617
107.838936037
929.054712708
916.186595441

ARBUCKLE Sally
LIPPIATT Chris
HOPE Gerald
ADAMS Scott

ARBUCKLE Sally 830.410078456
INSLEY Mike 821.105447811
LIPPIATT Chris 0.000000000

886.597934105
882.206562452
857.202661831
856.617134910

0.000000000

ADAMS Scott
HOPE Gerald
INSLEY Mike
ARBUCKLE Sally
LIPPIATT Chris

HOPE Gerald 873.617513442
ADAMS Scott 873.198119495
INSLEY Mike 867.270603905

864.529864283
0.000000000
870.519829179

ARBUCKLE Sally
LIPPIATT Chris
ADAMS Scott
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HOPE Gerald 870.307500186
INSLEY Mike 870.073639293
ARBUCKLE Sally 866.605324983
LIPPIATT Chris 0.000000000

Calculator commentary from last iteration...
HOPE, elected at iteration 1, reason: Candidate received 1352.000000000 votes and quota was 904.750000001
ADAMS, elected at iteration 1, reason: Candidate received 1061.000000000 votes and quota was 904.750000001

LIPPIATT, excluded at iteration 2, reason: Candidate received the lowest vote count 107.838936037, less than the
second lowest by more than total surplus (208.684514678)

INSLEY, elected at iteration 6, reason: Candidate received 870.073639293 votes and quota was 869.376573411

ARBUCKLE, excluded at iteration 6, reason: All available seats were filled

Blenheim Ward
Result type: Preliminary



Number of vacancies: 7
Quota at first iteration: 1,034.875000001

CANDIDATE STATUS
ARBUCKLE Jamie elected
CROAD David elected
FLIGHT Matt elected
SOWMAN Thelma elected
DALLIESSI Deborah elected
DAWSON Brian George elected
ROSENE Jonathan elected
DAWSON Cyril excluded
MACDONALD Haysley excluded
FRUEAN Ni excluded
ITER CANDIDATE

ARBUCKLE Jamie

CROAD David

FLIGHT Matt

SOWMAN Thelma
DALLIESSI Deborah
DAWSON Brian George
DAWSON Cyril
ROSENE Jonathan
MACDONALD Haysley
FRUEAN Ni

SOWMAN Thelma
FLIGHT Matt

CROAD David
ARBUCKLE Jamie
DALLIESSI Deborah
DAWSON Brian George
DAWSON Cyril
ROSENE Jonathan
MACDONALD Haysley
FRUEAN Ni

DALLIESSI Deborah
SOWMAN Thelma
CROAD David
ARBUCKLE Jamie
FLIGHT Matt

DAWSON Brian George
DAWSON Cyril
ROSENE Jonathan
MACDONALD Haysley
FRUEAN Ni

DAWSON Brian George
SOWMAN Thelma
DALLIESSI Deborah
CROAD David

FLIGHT Matt
ARBUCKLE Jamie
DAWSON Cyril
ROSENE Jonathan
MACDONALD Haysley
FRUEAN Ni

DAWSON Brian George
DALLIESSI Deborah
SOWMAN Thelma
CROAD David

FLIGHT Matt
ARBUCKLE Jamie
DAWSON Cyril
ROSENE Jonathan
MACDONALD Haysley
FRUEAN Ni

DALLIESSI Deborah
DAWSON Brian George
SOWMAN Thelma
CROAD David

FLIGHT Matt
ARBUCKLE Jamie
DAWSON Cyril
ROSENE Jonathan
MACDONALD Haysley
FRUEAN Ni

DAWSON Brian George
DALLIESSI Deborah
SOWMAN Thelma
CROAD David

FLIGHT Matt
ARBUCKLE Jamie
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ITER
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VOTES
2,218.000000000
1,374.000000000
1,085.000000000
1,056.000000000
1,174.740748086
1,073.458410908

963.699800684
961.482446681
512.057657488
100.944737687

VOTES
2,218.000000000
1,374.000000000
1,085.000000000
1,056.000000000

783.000000000
671.000000000
413.000000000
344.000000000
269.000000000
66.000000000
1,336.612232787
1,287.026420592
1,270.024744659
1,075.625204141
1,004.840442407
902.294789403
533.439958344
408.578878126
324.106993638
73.780551095
1,174.740748086
1,119.167875873
1,119.152509251
1,096.978402983
1,092.623884227
1,073.458410908
585.450086603
463.050921852
365.857259849
82.971226450
1,115.763704910
1,095.078139126
1,090.148249365
1,081.171632407
1,074.046236302
1,057.878168956
625.797387624
506.179545509
399.173534158
93.708469220
1,074.665563556
1,073.782107406
1,069.601264731
1,063.534739239
1,055.647239528
1,046.229796021
657.391417831
541.317701165
425.825623500
100.944737687
1,066.972931662
1,060.837402759
1,059.658322191
1,052.358578610
1,049.571662715
1,036.139384231
692.480047872
587.247012581
463.451960763
0.000000000
1,046.645487459
1,042.983429680
1,041.080941676
1,036.968543712
1,033.090183824
1,027.129147296

NTV
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000

105.548673918
105.548673918
570.789741132
570.789741132
266.722031562
170.059809336

QUOTA
1,034.875000001
1,034.875000001
1,034.875000001
1,034.875000001
1,021.681415761
1,021.681415761

963.526282359

963.526282359
1,001.534746055
1,013.617523834

KEEP
0.305648695
0.362664582
0.472712143
0.419909947
0.509981660
0.551004411
1.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
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DAWSON Cyril
ROSENE Jonathan
MACDONALD Haysley
FRUEAN Ni

DAWSON Brian George
DALLIESSI Deborah
SOWMAN Thelma
CROAD David
FLIGHT Matt
ARBUCKLE Jamie
DAWSON Cyril
ROSENE Jonathan
MACDONALD Haysley
FRUEAN Ni

DAWSON Brian George
DALLIESSI Deborah
SOWMAN Thelma
CROAD David
FLIGHT Matt
ARBUCKLE Jamie
DAWSON Cyril
ROSENE Jonathan
MACDONALD Haysley
FRUEAN Ni
DALLIESSI Deborah
FLIGHT Matt
SOWMAN Thelma
DAWSON Brian George
CROAD David
ARBUCKLE Jamie
DAWSON Cyril
ROSENE Jonathan
FRUEAN Ni
MACDONALD Haysley
DAWSON Brian George
DALLIESSI Deborah
SOWMAN Thelma
CROAD David
FLIGHT Matt
ARBUCKLE Jamie
DAWSON Cyril
ROSENE Jonathan
FRUEAN Ni
MACDONALD Haysley
DAWSON Brian George
DALLIESSI Deborah
SOWMAN Thelma
CROAD David
FLIGHT Matt
ARBUCKLE Jamie
DAWSON Cyril
ROSENE Jonathan
FRUEAN Ni
MACDONALD Haysley
DAWSON Brian George
DALLIESSI Deborah
SOWMAN Thelma
CROAD David
FLIGHT Matt
ARBUCKLE Jamie
DAWSON Cyril
ROSENE Jonathan
FRUEAN Ni
MACDONALD Haysley
DAWSON Brian George
DALLIESSI Deborah
SOWMAN Thelma
CROAD David
FLIGHT Matt
ARBUCKLE Jamie
DAWSON Cyril
ROSENE Jonathan
FRUEAN Ni
MACDONALD Haysley
DAWSON Brian George
DALLIESSI Deborah
SOWMAN Thelma
CROAD David
FLIGHT Matt
ARBUCKLE Jamie
DAWSON Cyril
ROSENE Jonathan
FRUEAN Ni

715.836658105
615.410751594
484.968406182
0.000000000
1,031.253621201
1,029.971832566
1,028.094563759
1,025.322064810
1,022.970099599
1,018.410918453
732.897087026
636.069324774
500.703824028
0.000000000
1,021.053890916
1,020.029568479
1,018.743803522
1,016.842575676
1,015.304928589
1,012.159681957
745.088427498
650.997434313
512.057657488
0.000000000
1,078.942620668
1,062.237769047
1,059.499232735
1,054.398537263
1,044.859002871
1,039.073296549
813.354858850
754.023055471
0.000000000
0.000000000
1,043.534625228
1,036.567207622
1,034.533171519
1,029.097692478
1,023.721572748
1,014.736356936
856.453179348
812.966805561
0.000000000
0.000000000
1,017.754433516
1,016.372014150
1,013.235842807
1,009.096578339
1,007.275808359
1,000.186587578
888.122082021
857.534753634
0.000000000
0.000000000
1,001.218652940
999.905527594
997.894874009
995.149650869
993.931659865
989.080885885
911.037719114
890.280044006
0.000000000
0.000000000
989.252937602
988.451137228
987.029123675
985.183947609
984.435522677
981.105259321
927.196010644
913.600910991
0.000000000
0.000000000
980.977263275
980.442478031
979.470589844
978.232766575
977.757921749
975.493577783
938.405676849
929.890418601
0.000000000



MACDONALD Haysley
DAWSON Brian George
DALLIESSI Deborah
SOWMAN Thelma
CROAD David

FLIGHT Matt
ARBUCKLE Jamie
DAWSON Cyril
ROSENE Jonathan
FRUEAN Ni
MACDONALD Haysley
DAWSON Brian George
DALLIESSI Deborah
SOWMAN Thelma
CROAD David

FLIGHT Matt
ARBUCKLE Jamie
DAWSON Cyril
ROSENE Jonathan
FRUEAN Ni
MACDONALD Haysley
DAWSON Brian George
DALLIESSI Deborah
SOWMAN Thelma
CROAD David

FLIGHT Matt
ARBUCKLE Jamie
DAWSON Cyril
ROSENE Jonathan
FRUEAN Ni
MACDONALD Haysley
DAWSON Brian George
DALLIESSI Deborah
SOWMAN Thelma
CROAD David

FLIGHT Matt
ARBUCKLE Jamie
ROSENE Jonathan
DAWSON Cyril
FRUEAN Ni
MACDONALD Haysley
DAWSON Brian George
DALLIESSI Deborah
SOWMAN Thelma
CROAD David

FLIGHT Matt
ARBUCKLE Jamie
ROSENE Jonathan
DAWSON Cyril
FRUEAN Ni
MACDONALD Haysley
DAWSON Brian George
DALLIESSI Deborah
SOWMAN Thelma
CROAD David

FLIGHT Matt
ARBUCKLE Jamie
ROSENE Jonathan
DAWSON Cyril
FRUEAN Ni
MACDONALD Haysley
DAWSON Brian George
DALLIESSI Deborah
SOWMAN Thelma
CROAD David

FLIGHT Matt
ARBUCKLE Jamie
ROSENE Jonathan
DAWSON Cyril
FRUEAN Ni
MACDONALD Haysley
DAWSON Brian George
DALLIESSI Deborah
SOWMAN Thelma
CROAD David

FLIGHT Matt
ARBUCKLE Jamie
ROSENE Jonathan
DAWSON Cyril
FRUEAN Ni
MACDONALD Haysley
DAWSON Brian George
DALLIESSI Deborah

0.000000000
975.291003104
974.938403036
974.276946213
973.447188079
973.141448724
971.609440922
946.093867455
941.113627819

0.000000000

0.000000000
971.419591961
971.185413855
970.737894479
970.181849857
969.982666465
968.949710951
951.326023188
948.774896169

0.000000000

0.000000000
968.797632409
968.641776808
968.340016885
967.967490195
967.836613174
967.141725873
954.868005491
953.971925829

0.000000000

0.000000000
967.028509030
966.924568135
966.721562295
966.472025651
966.385514113
965.918758182
957.482429216
957.257275607

0.000000000

0.000000000
965.837781736
965.768372689
965.632010401
965.464871480
965.407449130
965.094245673
959.846962203
958.865114705

0.000000000

0.000000000
965.037688914
964.991294007
964.899792551
964.787853077
964.749627908
964.539605173
961.436567932
959.945352931

0.000000000

0.000000000
964.500678046
964.469652288
964.408291392
964.333325582
964.307830669
964.167056994
962.503839468
960.670333533

0.000000000

0.000000000
964.140519789
964.119758301
964.078631239
964.028426856
964.011397782
963.917074258
963.219794937
961.156536561

0.000000000

0.000000000
963.899088898
963.885194458



24 SOWMAN Thelma 963.857635783

24 CROAD David 963.824015178
24 FLIGHT Matt 963.812635089
24 ARBUCKLE Jamie 963.749442097
24 ROSENE Jonathan 963.699800684
24 DAWSON Cyril 961.482446681
24 FRUEAN Ni 0.000000000
24 MACDONALD Haysley 0.000000000

Calculator commentary from last iteration...

ARBUCKLE, elected at iteration 1, reason: Candidate received 2218.000000000 votes and quota was
1034.875000001

CROAD, elected at iteration 1, reason: Candidate received 1374.000000000 votes and quota was 1034.875000001
FLIGHT, elected at iteration 1, reason: Candidate received 1085.000000000 votes and quota was 1034.875000001

SOWMAN, elected at iteration 1, reason: Candidate received 1056.000000000 votes and quota was
1034.875000001

DALLIESSI, elected at iteration 3, reason: Candidate received 1174.740748086 votes and quota was
1021.681415761

DAWSON, elected at iteration 3, reason: Candidate received 1073.458410908 votes and quota was
1021.681415761

FRUEAN, excluded at iteration 5, reason: Candidate received the lowest vote count 100.944737687, less than the
second lowest by more than total surplus (301.755567477)

MACDONALD, excluded at iteration 9, reason: Candidate received the lowest vote count 512.057657488, less than
the second lowest by more than total surplus (94.925972809)

ROSENE, elected at iteration 24, reason: Candidate received 963.699800684 votes and quota was
963.526282359

DAWSON, excluded at iteration 24, reason: All available seats were filled

Marlborough Maori Ward
Result type: Preliminary
Number of vacancies: 1
Quota at first iteration: 179.

CANDIDATE STATUS ITER VOTES NTV QUOTA KEEP
BURGESS Allanah Riria elected 1 210.000000000 0.000000000 179.000000000 1.000000000
MACDONALD Tony excluded 1 147.000000000 0.000000000 179.000000000 0.000000000
ITER CANDIDATE VOTES

1 BURGESS Allanah Riria 210.000000000

1 MACDONALD Tony 147.000000000

Calculator commentary from last iteration...
BURGESS, elected at iteration 1, reason: Candidate received 210 votes and absolute majority of votes was 179

MACDONALD, excluded at iteration 1, reason: All available seats were filled



